Switches for PV applications
Switch-disconnectors
OTDC - UL - types
Breakers and Switches
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  22  Features | Switches for PV applications
Two and four pole DC disconnect switches
100 to 200 Amperes, 1000 VDC
100 to 180 Amperes, 2×1000 VDC

quick brake).
 Safe and reliable operation
3  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information
Switch-disconnectors up to 1000 VDC
Ordering information DC disconnect switches, base mounting,
up to 1000 VDC
Including terminal bolt kit, the handle and shaft have to be ordered separately.
OTDC100…200US types are equipped with a short circuit link.
Mechanism at the left end of the switch, includes the short circuit link
Number Rated Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
of current [A]
poles UL98B, 1000 V
2 100 1 1.2 OTDC100US02
2 200 1 1.2 OTDC200US02
OTDC100...200US02
OTDC100...200U02
OTDC100...200US11
OTDC100...200U11
Mechanism at the left end of the switch
Number Rated Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
of current [A]
poles UL98B, 1000 V
2 100 1 1.2 OTDC100U02
2 200 1 1.2 OTDC200U02
Mechanism between the poles, includes the short circuit link
Number
of
poles
Rated
current [A]
UL98B, 1000 V
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
2 100 1 1.2 OTDC100US11
2 200 1 1.2 OTDC200US11
Mechanism between the poles
Number Rated Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
of current [A]
poles UL98B, 1000 V
2 100 1 1.2 OTDC100U11
2 200 1 1.2 OTDC200U11
Included as standard with switch
Suitable for switches Included shaft Included handle Included terminal bolts
OTDC100…250U_ - - M8x25
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  4
Technical data in accordance to UL98B for switch-disconnectors OTDC100 and OTDC200
Suitable for use in photovoltaic systems in accordance with article 690 of the NEC.
Switch size Voltage rating
DC
Current rating
A
Rated ambient
temperature
°C
Short circuit rating
at 1000VDC
kA
Class of
fuse
Mechanical
endurance
Oper.
Wire range
MCM
OTDC100 1000 100 -20...+50 5 Circuit breaker 4000
(2000 cycles)
#4...300
OTDC200 1000 200 -20...+50 5 Circuit breaker 4000
(2000 cycles)
#4...300
Connecting diagrams
OTDC100U_, OTDC200U_OTDC100US_, OTDC200US_
Technical data
Switch-disconnectors up to 1000 VDC
5  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information
Switch-disconnectors up to 2×1000 VDC
OTDC100...180U22
OTDC100...180US22
Ordering information DC disconnect switches, base mounting,
up to 2x 1000 VDC
Including terminal bolt kit, the handle and shaft have to be ordered separately.
OTDC100…180US22 types are equipped with a short circuit link.
Mechanism between the poles
Number Rated Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
of current [A]
poles UL98B, 1000 V
4 100 1 2.3 OTDC100U22
4 180 1 2.3 OTDC180U22
Mechanism between the poles, includes the short circuit link
Number
of
poles
Rated
current [A]
UL98B, 1000 V
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
4 100 1 2.5 OTDC100US22
4 180 1 2.5 OTDC180US22
Included as standard with switch
Suitable for switches Included shaft Included handle Included terminal bolts
OTDC100…250U_ - - M8x25
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  6
Connecting diagrams
OTDC100...180US22OTDC100...180U22
Technical data
Switch-disconnectors up to 2×1000 VDC
Technical data in accordance to UL98B for switch-disconnectors OTDC100 and OTDC180
Suitable for use in photovoltaic systems in accordance with article 690 of the NEC.
Switch size Voltage rating
[DC]
Current rating
[A]
Rated ambient
temperature
[°C]
Short circuit rating
at 1000VDC
[kA]
Class of
fuse
Mechanical
endurance
[Oper.]
Wire range
[MCM]
OTDC100 1000 2x 100 -20...+50 5 Circuit breaker 20000
(10000 cycles)
#4...300
OTDC180 1000 2x 180 -20...+50 5 Circuit breaker 20000
(10000 cycles)
#4...300
7  Ordering information | Switches for PV applications
Ordering information

Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
[mm]
Black 65 OTDC100...200_ 0.10 OTDV250EK
Red-yellow 65 OTDC100...200_ 0.10 OTDVY250EK
Extended shafts
The type and ordering numbers are for 1 piece
For pistol type handles (suitable for OTDC100...250_, shaft diameter 6 mm) 1
Shaft Length H Weight/
Unit
[kg]
Type
[mm] [mm]
130 109...174 0.04 OXP6X130
150 129...194 0.05 OXP6X150
161 140...205 0.05 OXP6X161
210 189...254 0.06 OXP6X210
290 269...334 0.08 OXP6X290
1) Longer shafts on request
Switches for PV applications | Ordering information  8
Ordering information
Accessories